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MAP REFERENCE:

1. “MAP OF SURVEY MADE FOR ZAPPONE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT" TOWN OF WILTON,
SARATOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK BY VAN DUSEN & STEVES LAND SURVEYORS, DATED JUNE
9, 2023 BEARING DRAWING NO. 23-130.

SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. APPLICANT: ZAPPONE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC
126 FULLER ROAD
QUEENSBURY, NY 12804

2. PROJECT CONSISTS OF 124 - 10'x20' & 54 - 10'x10' SELF STORAGE UNITS FOR A TOTAL
OF 178 UNITS, AND ASSOCIATED IMPROVEMENTS ON PARCEL KNOWN AS 851 ROUTE 9
(TAX. MAP NOS. 114-2-74 & 114-2-51.122).

3. THE PROJECT ARE CONSISTS OF THE COMBINED PARCELS 114-2-74 & 114-2-51.122
AND HAVE AN OVERALL SIZE IS 5.37 ACRES.

4. THE APPLICANT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS,  INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE STATE
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT (SEQR).

5. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN TAX PARCEL 114-2-51.122 HEREON IS PER MAP
REFERENCE NO. 1.

6. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN TAX PARCEL 114-2-74 HEREON IS PER LIDAR
INFORMATION COLLECT IN 2017 AS SUPPLIED BY THE NEW YORK STATE GIS
CLEARINGHOUSE, FEMA 2 METER DATA.

7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPERLY AND SAFELY MAINTAINING
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

8. DIG SAFELY NEW YORK (PHONE 800-962-7962 / PHONE 811 /
WWW.DIGSAFELYNEWYORK.COM) SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO CONDUCTING ANY
TEST BORINGS, EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION.  UTILITY MARK-OUTS SHALL BE
MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

TOWN OF WILTON ZONING NOTES

STANDARD REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIFIC USES 129-176
SECTION O: SELF-SERVICE STORAGE FACILITIES.

1. THE USE SHALL BE LIMITED TO INDIVIDUAL PERMANENT STORAGE COMPARTMENTS, AND
SHALL SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDE ANY COMMERCIAL, GARAGE, WHOLESALE OR RETAIL
SALES.

2. ALL SELF-STORAGE UNITS SHALL BE SCREENED BY A TWENTY-FIVE-FOOT WIDE
LANDSCAPED STRIP CONSISTING OF A DENSELY PLANTED BARRIER, AS DETERMINED BY
THE PLANNING BOARD, WHICH LIMIT THE VIEW OF THE STRUCTURE. FRONT SETBACKS
SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT SETBACK FOR UNDERLYING ZONE.

3. THE EXPOSED EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE SHALL BE OF TEXTURED
OR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND OF NEUTRAL TONES.

4. THE PLACEMENT OF STORAGE CONTAINERS IS PROHIBITED; SELF-STORAGE UNITS MUST
HAVE A PERMANENT FOUNDATION.

5. STORAGE MATERIALS, INCLUDING BOATS, VACANT TRAILERS, AND VEHICLES SHALL BE
STORED INSIDE THE SELF-STORAGE FACILITY.
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C.T. MALE ASSOCIATES
Engineering, Surveying, Architecture, Landscape Architecture & Geology, D.P.C.

50 CENTURY HILL DRIVE, LATHAM, NY 12110 PH: 518.786.7400
GLENS FALLS, NY  ·  JOHNSTOWN, NY  · POUGHKEEPSIE, NY  ·  SYRACUSE, NY

SITE STATISTICS
ZONE: RB-1 RESIDENTIAL BUSINESS DISTRICT

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED AREA VARIANCE
GRANTED

MIN. LOT AREA
40,000± SF

(0.92 ACRES)
233,922± SF

(5.37± ACRES)
233,922± SF

(5.37± ACRES) N/A

FRONTAGE 200 FEET 602± FEET 602± FEET N/A

GREENSPACE 35% 56% 63% N/A

FRONT YARD 30 FEET 179± FEET 98± FEET N/A

SIDE YARD (SOUTH) 50 FEET 65.5± FEET 65.5± FEET  (B) 1 FOOT *

SIDE YARD (NORTH) 50 FEET 29± FEET 10 FEET (C) 15 FEET*

REAR YARD 50 FEET 305± FEET 35 FEET (A) 15 FEET*

PAVED REAR &
SIDE YARD 50 FEET 69± FEET 10 FEET (D) 40 FEET*

SITE LOCATION MAP
N.T.S. - SOURCE: GOOGLE MAPS
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NAME

COMMON
NAME SIZE SPACING REMARKS

TREES

9 JS
JUNIPERUS

SCOPULORUM
'SKYROCKET'

SKYROCKET ROCKY
MOUNTAIN JUNIPER 6' HT. 6' O.C.

BALL & BURLAP
(B&B)

29 TO
THUJA

OCCIDENTALIS
'NIGRA'

EASTERN WHITE
CEDAR 8' HT. 12' O.C. B&B

*TOWN OF WILTON ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS GRANTED AREA VARIANCES UNDER APPEAL NO.2024-21 ON JANUARY 23, 2025.

6/2/25 ADDITIONAL WETLANDS ADDED, UPDATED LAYOUT MAC FGP FGP

DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE
CURRENTLY UNDER

MUNICIPAL REVIEW AND ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tower Fire 41.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
Custom

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c) 2025 Transoft Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tower Fire 41.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
Custom

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c) 2025 Transoft Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.


